SALT RIVER ELECTRIC

A Touchstone Energy Cooperative &fk
—

111 West Brashear Avenue ® Bardstown, Kentucky 40004
(502) 348-3931 * (502) 955 9732 * Fax (502) 348-1991

February 28, 2025

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell

Executive Director

KY Public Service Commission

211 Sower Boulevard

Frankfort KY 40602

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Please find Salt River Electric’s tariff change in narrative to Outdoor & Commercial Lighting
due current lighting supply becoming obsolete.

If you have any questions, please contact this office.

Sincerely,

L Th

Tim Sharp
President & CEO

Salt River Electric is an equal opportunity provider and employer
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Notice

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:011, Section 8, Salt River Electric Cooperative Corporation
(“Salt River”) gives notice to its members that it has requested that the Kentucky
Public Service Commission (“Commission”) allow it to modify the tariff narrative
contained within the cooperative’s Outdoor Lighting Schedule - OL.

Proposed Modification to Outdoor and Commercial Lighting Schedule

Due to supplies no longer being available for current outdoor and commercial
lighting offerings, the cooperative is proposing a change to LED lights only once
replacement is necessary. Once replacement is necessary, the customer’s outdoor
lighting service will be moved to Schedule LED, LED Outdoor Lighting. Addition-
ally, the cooperative proposes to delete the Commercial Lighting Schedule - CL.

The modified tariff will be submitted to the Commission no later than March 1. If
approved by the Commission, the new tariff will become effective March 31. The
change contained in the tariff filing, and in this notice, is proposed by Salt River.
The Commission may order a revision or rates that differs from the proposed
changes contained in this notice.

A person may examine Salt River’s tariff filing, and any related documents, at the
Commission’s offices located at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602,
Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. or though the Commission’s website at
http://psc.ky.gov. A person may also view the tariff filing and related documents at
Salt River’s main office located at 111 West Brashear Ave., Bardstown, KY 40004.

Comments regarding the tariff filing may be submitted to the Commission
through its website at http://psc.ky.gov,or by mail to the Public Service
Commission, P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602. Also at this mailing address, a
person may submit to the Commission a timely written request for intervention
establishing the grounds for the request including the status and interest of the
party. If the Commission does not receive a written request for intervention
within thirty (30) days of the date of this publication, the Commission may take
final action on the tariff filing.

Download the
SRElectric

app on your
mobile phone
today!
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AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING OF
FILING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the March 2025 issue of KENTUCKY LIVING, bearing
official notice of intent to file a tariff modification with the Public Service Commission,

for the purposes of requesting approval to modify the Outdoor and Commercial Lighting
Schedule for SALT RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, was entered as direct mail

on February 27, 2025.
‘&%ﬂm\ % -

Shannon Brock
Editor
Kentucky Living

County of Jefferson
State of Kentucky

Sworn to and subscribed before me, a Notary Public,
This _Q'H/]ﬂday of tebrupsrdy ,2025.
My commission expires | - 2| “ 2037

Aot bore KUP 0217

Notary Public, State 8f Kentucky

Kentucky Electric Cooperatives Inc.
P.O. Box 32170 | Louisville, KY 40232
1630 Lyndon Farm Court | Louisville, KY 40223

(502) 451-2430
{800) KY-LIVING (800) 5954846
www kentuckytiving.com
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Community, Town or City
SALT RIVER ELECTRIC
Name of Issuing Corporation

P.S.C. No. 12, 8" Original Sheet No.13
Canceling P.S.C. No. 12, 7" Original Sheet No.13

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
OUTDOOR LIGHTING SCHEDBULE SCHEDULE OL
APPLICABLE:
In all territory served by Salt River Electric,

AVAILABILITY

Available to individuals, towns, villages, and other for controlled single or multiple outdoor lighting from dusk to dawn.

Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than one year and is subject to rules and regulations of the seller as approved by
the Kentucky Public Service Commission.

MONTI ILY RATE PER FIXTURE:

Overhead Sci-vice ________|Monthly
Type of Light Wattage Monthly Charge per Lamp
_ KW H usage
Mercury Vapor (MV) 175* 75 . S 11.08
Sodium Vapor (HPS) 100* 48 ] 10.50
Sodium Vanor (HPS) 250* 104 14.11
odium Vanor (HPS) 400* 165 1890

Decorative Underground (11SP) 100* 48 11.64

175* 75 18.81
linderground Mercury Vapor (MV) w/o pole

175* 75 23.23
linderground Mercury Vapor (MV) With pole]
Overhead Durastar (MV) ) 175* 75 11.83
Metal Halide (MH) ] 100* 48 10.75

100* 48 18.48

Underground Metal Halide (MH) w/o nole

100* 48 22.90

Underground Metal Halide (MH) With pole
¢ *Eligible only to lights hooked up before January 1, 2025.
FUELADJUSTMENT CLAU

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an
allowance for line losses. The allowances for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses.

DATE OF ISSUE: No later than March [, 2025

DATE EFFECTIVE: Service rendered on and after
March 31, 2025

ISSUED BY /S/Tim Sharp
TITLE: President & CEO




FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED

Community, Town or City

Name of Issuing Corporation

P.S.C. No. 12, 2™ Original Sheet No.14
Canceling P.S.C. No. 12, Ist Original Shect No.14

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

OUTDOOR LIGHTING SCHEDULE OL (Cont.)

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:

abg Company will furnish and install the lighting unit complete with lamp fixture or lumina, control device, and
mast arm. The above rates for overhead service contemplate installation on an existing wood pole with service supplied from
overhead circuits only. For underground decorative lights, the above rates assume that the light will be in an underground
subdivision.

28 Service required other than the above shall be paid for, by the customer according to the initial cost of labor
and material required for such installation.
o Once Lamp replacement is necessary, Lamp supply has become obsolete and will no longer be furnished

and made available by the Cooperative, Customers shall move to current supplied lighting/lamp replacement. The
Cooperative will not furnish or make available in cases of vandalism or willful destruction. All service and maintenance will
be performed during normal working hours.

APPLICABILITY OF RULES:

Service under this rate schedule is subject to Company rules and regulations governing the supply of electric
service as incorporated in this Tariff. ¢

TERMS OF PAYMENT
All of the above rates are net. A S% penalty will be assessed if a customer fails to pay a bill for services by the due
date shown on the customer's bill.

DATE OF ISSUE: No later than March [, 2025

DATE EFFECTIVE: Service rendered on and after
March 31, 2025

ISSUED BY /S/Tim Sharp
TITLE: President & CEO



FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES

SALT RIVER ELECTRIC

Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

DATE OF ISSUE: No later than March 1, 2025

DATE EFFECTIVE: Service rendered on and after
March 31, 2025

ISSUED BY (S/Tim Sharp
TITLE: President & CEO

Reserved for Future Use

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. No. 12, 8" Original Shcet No.17
Canceling P.S.C. No. 12, 7" Original Sheet No.17
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